

ITEM NO.59

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 718-719/2025

SHEKHAR PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITU MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-11-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Navin Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Jawed, Adv.
Ms. Prakriti Priya, Adv.
Ms. Nitika, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.1 to 6. It has been submitted by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner that permission be granted to serve respondent no.1 through the ld. Counsel appearing before the Trial Court/Family Court. Allowed. Particulars be filed within two weeks.

On the request of the ld. Counsel for the petitioner, list again on 08.12.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ